

INLINE SPEED SKATING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

CITY - COUNTRY

Ibague - Colombia

CATEGORIES

Junior & Senior Men & Women

FROM 6th THROUGH 13th November



BULLETIN N°03

DATE 23/09/2021

COVID-19 PROTOCOL

Being the athletes, judges and all the staff working in the event, the absolute priority for World Skate, together with the Medical Commission, we have created the following COVID-19 Protocol which will be applied at the event in order to guarantee all parties are healthy and safe. You can download the World Skate Protocol by clicking here.

The Local Organizing Committee (LOC) has redacted a Covid-19 protocol for the event in compliance with the national law and regulations and the World Skate guidelines. This protocol is constantly evolving depending on the latest countermeasures to mitigate the spread of Covid-19 pandemic. You can download the latest version of the LOC Protocol here.

More details about venue access and protocols will be shared after the registration is closed, once they are delimited together with the local authorities, organizers and the medical agency.

ENTRY REGULATIONS

According to the national laws and international travel guidelines, in order to enter Colombia you are required to do their Check-Mig registration 24 hours before their flight at the following link:

https://apps.migracioncolombia.gov.co/pre-registro/public/preregistro.jsf Otherwise you can download the app *Check Mig* and register your flight there.

Please note that the regulations and requirements to exit and re-enter each country are different and shall be monitored individually. Since the travel restrictions are constantly evolving, we invite you to check their status frequently.

PROVISIONAL PROGRAM

The detailed program can be downloaded here



REGISTRATION

Registration will take place through the online World Skate Sports Entry Platform.

The platform will open on October 2nd at 00:00 am (CET) and will close on October 23rd at 11.59 pm (CET).

Due to COVID-19 regulations on international and domestic traveling, venue logistics and event organization, World Skate and the Organizers require the registration of <u>essential National Team Staff only.</u>

<u>Please note that only athletes and staff members who have completed the Athletes/NTOs Section in the World Skate Sports Entry Platform are eligible to be registered to the event.</u>

You can access the Platform through the following link: http://platform.worldskate.org/web/

Please download the User Guide by clicking here.

Remember to use the same username and password you have already been provided. Should you have further question about this matter, do not hesitate to contact us at platform@worldskate.org

VISA

In case you need an invitation letter please send an email to: secretariageneral@mundialesibague2021.com

We invite you to check the opening times and travel requirements with the embassy/consulate of your country and to consider booking an appointment in advance as the process might be slower than usual due to the pandemic situation.

<u>Please note that invitation letters can be issued only after performing the registration on World Skate Sports Entry Platform. No exceptions can be made.</u>



ACCOMMODATION, TRANSPORTATION & ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Please check the <u>Hotels Booklet</u> to find out all the details and book accommodation,

transportation and additional services during the event.

World Skate will provide information about potential measures to be taken by the competent authorities regarding Covid-19 mitigation.

More information is forthcoming.

We look forward to seeing you in Colombia!

C TOPPO

Jorge Roldán Speed Technical Commission Chairman Roberto Marotta Secretary General

extents

